
Pos 

 

600 GT 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

 

1000 GT 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNS 

No. 

44 
282 
62X 
161 
227 
272 
47X 

56 
125 

69 

743 
901 
792 

23 
77X 
813 
596 
829 

95 

19 
469 
882 

24 
37 
98 

153 
164 

12 
744 
170 

678 
788 

77 
74 

Name 

Brenden Ketelsen 
Declan van Rosmalen 
Andy DiBrino 
Sahar Zvik 
Orel Madar 
Wristin Grigg 
Jeremy Taubman 
Conner Brown 
Brandie Cox 
Gerardo Flores 

Jansher Ashraf 
Michael Prichinello 
Douglas Garcia 
Zach Harrington 
Miles Beacham 
Jesse Sims 
Phelim Kavanagh 
Jesse Carter 
Itshak Israel Fahima 

Wyatt Farris 
Nayden Balladares 
Jason S Rodriguez 
Ryan Abler 
Dustin Coyner 
Nigel Carson 
Terry Heard 
Cody Cochran 
Jaakko Tiistola 
Garrett Hazelton 
Ben Ingram 

Steve Zoumaras 
Rich Ramirez 
Travis Ellis 
Bryce Prince 

Class 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

600 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

Make 

2022 Kawasaki ZX6R 
2020 Yamaha YZF-R6 
2022 KTM 890 Duke R 
2022 Kawasaki ZX6R 
2021 Kawasaki ZX6R 
2022 Kawasaki 636 
2006 Yamaha YZF R6 
2008 Yamaha R6 
2020 Suzuki GSXR 600 
2015 Kawasaki Ninja 636 

2017 Yamaha YZF R6 
2020 Yamaha R6 
2018 Yamaha 
2017 Yamaha r6 
2009 Yamaha R6 
2019 Yamaha R6 
2019 Yamaha YRF-R6 
2019 Kawasaki ZX-6R 
2015 Kawasaki ZX6R 

2019 Kawasaki ZX-10R 
Kawasaki ZX10RR 
2018 Yamaha YZF-R1 
2022 Yamaha R1 
2022 Yamaha YZF-R1 
2018 Yamaha R1 
2022 BMW S1000RR 
2015 BMW 51000RR 
2018 BMW S1000RR 
2021 BMW 
BMW 2013 BMW S1000RR 

2021 Kawasaki ZX-10 R 
2020 BMW S1000rr 
2021 Yamaha R1 
2020 Yamaha YZFR1 

Best Tm 

1:47.515 
1:49.758 
1:49.917 
1:50.692 
1:52.007 
1:54.119 
1:54.455 
1:56.115 
1:57.927 
2:00.374 

1:56.170 
1:57.921 
2:07.422 
1:51.987 
1:53.645 

1:46.531 
1:50.880 
1:49.759 
1:51.700 
1:51.747 
1:52.754 
1:53.045 
1:54.519 
1:54.597 
1:59.166 
2:05.100 

1:53.539 
1:56.714 
1:56.042 

Total Tm 

33:15.090 
33:38.207 
33:59.725 
34:05.464 
32:35.656 
33:06.139 
33:23.758 
33:40.773 
34:17.299 
32:57.822 

30:00.058 
20:56.388 
21:57.259 

9:50.025 
10:00.935 

32:17.953 
33:30.902 
33:31.382 
34:04.934 
32:18.198 
32:19.709 
32:35.076 
32:56.842 
33:02.283 
34:16.400 
33:27.452 

21:15.237 
21:43.361 
20:15.890 

Sponsor 

C T  r a c i n g ,  P C P  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  G r a v e s  M o t o r s p o r t s ,  K e y e s  R a c i n g ,  M C T e c h ,  F l e x  R a c i n g ,  A r a i  A m e r i c a s ,  W o  

P i r e l l i ,  K - t e c h ,  6 1 D T C ,  W a w a  R a c i n g ,  e / t ,  T w o  B r o t h e r s ,  G B R  

Graves Motorsports 

G a r y  a n d  S t a c y  W e l b o r n -  H i g h  M a i n t e n a n c e  S a l o n ,  M a n s f i e l d  T e x a s .  M o t o l i b e r t y ,  A d d i s o n  T e x a s .  M 4  E x h a  
AG NETWORK CABLING 

BPR Tuning, E/T Racing 
D r i v e n ,  O G IO , S l i c k  P r o d u c t s ,  G o P r o  

C a r t e r s @ t h e T r a c k ,  D u n l o p ,  B e l l  H e l m e t s ,  

Team Action Dad 
 Y a m a h a , T r a c k D a z ,  A t t a c k ,  P i r e l l i ,  Y o s h i m u r a ,  G P  S u s p ,  K Y T ,  M i t h o s ,  A l p i n e s t a r s ,  T h e r m a l T e c h ,  B l u d  
Insta360, tinybot, quadlock 
        W A W A  R a c i n g ,  F r e s h  N  L e a n ,  N e w  C e n t u r y  M o t o ,  W E I R ,  6 1 D T C ,  P i r e l l i ,  L M S  L o g i s t i c s   C h a C h a C h a  

K a w i s a k i - T w o  B r o t h e r s  R a c i n g - H o t b o d i e s - P i r e l l i - S h o e i -  

BPR Tuning 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/11/2023 2:00:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Gx2 

Race Director:  Daniel Mole 

www.race-cra.com 

SPONSORED BY CTML CONSULTANTS, LLC / BETTER CALL SY 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California RoadRace Association 

Margin of Victory 

57.137 

Avg. Speed 

89.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.531 

Best Speed 

90.565 

Best Lap by 

19 - Wyatt Farris 

 

CRA Round 1 @ Buttonwillow Feb 11-12, 23 

Sat Race 01: 61 DTC / Pirelli 600 GT & 1000 GT 

Sat Race 01: 61 DTC / Pirelli 600 GT & 1000 GT - 1 

Race (18 Laps) started at 12:53:20 

Buttonwillow Raceway Park 2.680 miles 

2/11/2023 13:00 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

144 
156 

30 

Name 

Nathan Flud 
Joshua Scott 
Ben Hodges 

Class 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

1000 GT 

Make 

2022 BMW 1000 rr 
2017 Aprilia Rsv4 
2020 Yamaha R1 

Best Tm Total Tm Sponsor 

Flash Flud Water Trucking 
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Margin of Victory 

57.137 

Avg. Speed 

89.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.531 

Best Speed 

90.565 

Best Lap by 

19 - Wyatt Farris 
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Sat Race 01: 61 DTC / Pirelli 600 GT & 1000 GT - 1 
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